## **Livingston Parish Council**

## 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana 70754 Livingston Parish Council Chambers Regular Meeting – Thursday, May 9, 2024

6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation Dean Coates
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Cell Phones Please mute or turn off
- 6. PUBLIC INPUT- Anyone wishing to address agenda items
- 7. Presentations:
  - a. Solar Panel presentation from Entergy Joseph "Joe" Erdey
- 8. Adopt the Minutes:
  - a. April 25, 2024, Livingston Parish Council regular meeting
  - b. April 25, 2024, Juban Crossing Economic Development District meeting
  - c. May 1, 2024, Special Meeting of the Livingston Parish Council
- 9. Parish President's Report:
- 10. Discussion of RS 42:14 acknowledging public input John Mangus
- 11. Adopt a resolution to name an unnamed road located off George White Road in Council District 9 for 911 addressing purposes Joseph "Joe" Erdey
- 12. Board (re)appointment(s)/Resignation(s):
  - a. Personnel Board John Wascom
  - b. Livingston Parish Airport District John Wascom
- 13. Committee Report(s):
  - a. Finance Committee
  - b. Ordinance Committee: Recommendation(s) of ordinance introduction(s)
- 14. District Attorney's Report:
  - a. Executive Session:

Discussion of the character, professional competence, physical and/or mental health of a Livingston Parish Convention and Visitors' Bureau Member as per Louisiana Revised Statute RS 42:17(1) and consideration of removal of board member from the Livingston Parish Convention and Visitors' Bureau

Harold Marcell Parker, Jr. v. Livingston Parish Government

21st JDC, Livingston Parish, Suit No. 182770 Division E

15. Adjourn

Sandy C. Teal, Council clerk

Livingston Parish Council

Published on the Livingston Parish Council website at livingstonparishcouncil.com and posted at the Livingston Parish Governmental Building on Thursday, May 2, 2024.

The Council conducts its meeting in the Council Chambers located in the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana. All meetings of the Council and its committees are open to the public with the provisions of general state law.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Sandy Teal, Council clerk at the Livingston Parish Council Office at (225) 686-3027 or 1-866-686-3027, describing the assistance that is necessary.